FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-09-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101346444

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # 1961 Frame # 0914	X Other Corrective assignment to correct assignee's name on reel 1961 frame 0914					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Quality Automotive Company, Inc. 11/05/97						
Formerly Successors in interest to QUAC Acquisition Corp.						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Quality Automotive Company	ny					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Route 627 Airport Drive						
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1426						
Address (line 3) Tappahannock	Virginia 22560 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)		····			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number 8	04-783-6817		
Name	David E. Smith				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1463				
Address (line 2)	11 South 12th Stre	et			
Address (line 3)	Richmond, Virginia 23218				
Address (line 4)		- Control of the cont			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Trademark A) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	a Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)			
Trac	demark Application Numb		ration Number(s)		
		1,904,340			
		1,844,321			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.	$\bigcirc = \bigcirc =$			
David E	. Smith, Esquire	Lavid E. Smith,	4/11/00		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0173

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

11-23-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 Maria and but he had the half with all the the				
10	1179251			
CORP. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
8-3-99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
X Corrective Document Reel # 1652 Frame # 0225	X Other Record to correct conveying parties pame previously recorded on reel 1652			
Conveying Party				
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Quality Automotive Company	11-05-97			
Formerly Quality Automotive Company	Inc.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Individual General Partnership	Carried and and and and and and and and and an			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving perties attached			
Name Quality Automotive Compa	ny, Inc. (successors in interest to QUAC Acquisition C			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Route 627 Airport Drive				
1/26				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1426	VA 22560			
Address (line 3) Tappahannock	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited PartnerShip L assignment and the receiving party is			
TX Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
(Designation must be a separate				
Otherdocument from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration Delaware			
4/04/1999 BHEUTEN 00000424 1904340 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 C:461 40.00 00 55.00 0P				
E T. 1462	The state of the s			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gettering the data needed to complete the Cever Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20121 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 2003. See CREE Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Dr. NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

and the second s

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington. D.C. 20211

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 Cnd8 0851-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK		
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (8	04) 783-6817		
Name (David E. Smith, Esq				
Address (line 1)		1-			
	P.O. Box 1463				
Address (line 2)	ll South Twelfth St	reet			
Address (line 3)	Richmond, VA 23218	3			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
Trad	lemark Application Number		ration Number(s)		
		1,904,340			
L		1,844,321			
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CED 3 41):					
	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	\$ 65.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is two and connect and any					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
David	E. Smith, Esquire	Lave E. Linelle	August 2, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0175 I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "QUAC ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2747161 8100

971293901

AUTHENTICATION:

8634174

DATE:

09-03-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0176 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

QUAC ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law

QAC ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, desiring to merge QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of each constituent corporation are:

Name

State of Incorporation

QUAC ACQUISITION CORP.

. Delaware

OUALITY AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY

Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is QUAC ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation; provided, however, that the Certificate of Incorporation of QUAC Acquisition Corp.,

ษเริ่ว

relating to the name of QUAC Acquisition Corp., is hereby amended so as to read, upon the effective date of the merger, as follows:

"FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS:

QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, Route 627, Airport Drive, P.O. Box 1426, Tappahannock, VA 22560, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, QUAC ACQUISITION CORP. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its President thereunto duly authorized as of the 29° day of 490° , 1997.

QUAC ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware Corporation)

By: /s/ John K. Kenney
John Kenney, President

-2-

سدازع

٤.